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Good morning, Eliz,
 
Thank you for the note and for your service on the Wake County Water Partnership. I have
added Toni Womack to this email as she supports the Boards and Commissions.
 
I appreciate your recommendation for Dr. Ercumen.  
 
Nancy, please share your thoughts about the recommendation and let Toni know.
 
Thanks
 
Yvonne C Gilyard, NCMCC
Clerk to the Board/Wake County Board of Commissioners
North Carolina Association of County Clerks Board of Directors
Yvonne.gilyard@wake.gov
919.856.7573 office | 919.218.2784 mobile | 919.856.5699 fax
301 S. McDowell Street, Raleigh, NC 27601
P.O. Box 550, Raleigh NC 27602
Wake.gov

 
From: Elizabeth Nichols <egnichol@ncsu.edu> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 9:20 AM
To: Yvonne Gilyard <Yvonne.Gilyard@wake.gov>; Ayse Ercumen <aercume@ncsu.edu>; Nancy Daly
<Nancy.Daly@wake.gov>
Subject: resignation from Wake County Water Partnership

 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Wake County network. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 
Dear Yvonne
Due to ongoing elderly parental care needs, I feel that I should resign my
appointed role as academic partner to the Wake County Water Partnership.
I have enjoyed the experience, but I am unable to meet all the meeting
requirements and that is not fair to the Partnership. 
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I would like to recommend Dr. Ayse Ercumen to replace me. She is a
national and internationally recognized water quality professional and her
scope of expertise is perfect for this opportunity. She has expressed
interest to be involved.
 
Thank you for the opportunity. 
Eliz

Elizabeth Guthrie Nichols, Ph.D., Professor
Department of Forestry and Environmental Resources
NC State University

910.658.2800 (c)  919.513.4832 (o)
https://faculty.cnr.ncsu.edu/elizabethnichols/
Chair CNR College Safety
Project Director DOL NC SEDC Solar Career Boot Camps
Masters of Environmental Assessment
Online Renewable Energy Assessment Minor & Certificate
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